

majorityleader.gov • (202) 225-3130

THE DAILY LEADER: TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2022

HOUSE MEETS AT:	FIRST/LAST VOTES PREDICTED:
2:00 p.m.: Legislative Business	6:30 p.m.

"One Minutes" (15 per side)

Following one-minute speeches, the House is expected to consider eleven bills listed for consideration under suspension of the Rules. **Any recorded votes requested will be postponed until 6:30 p.m.

Suspensions (11 bills)

- 1. <u>S. 583</u> PRICE Act of 2021 (Sen. Peters Oversight and Reform)
- H.R. 5577 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 3900 Crown Road Southwest in Atlanta, Georgia, as the "John R. Lewis Post Office Building" (Rep. Williams (GA) – Oversight and Reform)
- S. 566 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 42 Main Street in Slatersville, Rhode Island, as the "Specialist Matthew R. Turcotte Post Office" (Sen. Reed – Oversight and Reform)
- H.R. 2324 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 2800 South Adams Street in Tallahassee, Florida, as the "D. Edwina Stephens Post Office" (Rep. Lawson – Oversight and Reform)
- H.R. 735 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 502 East Cotati Avenue in Cotati, California, as the "Arthur Luis Ibleto Post Office Building" (Rep. Thompson (CA) – Oversight and Reform)
- H.R. 3539 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 223 West Chalan Santo Papa in Hagatna, Guam, as the "Atanasio Taitano Perez Post Office" (Rep. San Nicolas – Oversight and Reform)
- H.R. 2842 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 120 4th Street in Petaluma, California, as the "Lynn C. Woolsey Post Office Building" (Rep. Huffman – Oversight and Reform)
- H.R. 3579 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 200 East Main Street in Maroa, Illinois, as the "Jeremy L. Ridlen Post Office" (Rep. Rodney Davis – Oversight and Reform)
- H.R. 3613 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 202 Trumbull Street in Saint Clair, Michigan, as the "Corporal Jeffrey Robert Standfest Post Office Building" (Rep. McClain – Oversight and Reform)

- H.R. 4168 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 6223 Maple Street, in Omaha, Nebraska, as the "Petty Officer 1st Class Charles Jackson French Post Office" (Rep. Bacon – Oversight and Reform)
- 11. <u>H.R. 1298</u> To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 1233 North Cedar Street in Owasso, Oklahoma, as the "Staff Sergeant Marshal Roberts Post Office Building" (Rep. Hern – Oversight and Reform)